
Place Team GS SL Total

1 Portsmouth 363 370 733

2 Bedford 363 353 716

3 Keene 350.5 336 686.5

4 Dover 256 310 566

5 Windham 281 282 563

6 Winnacunnet 297.5 259 556.5

7 Pinkerton 254 295 549

8 Nashua South 273 257 530

9 Bishop Guertin 310 218 528

10 Man Central 227 257 484

11 Exeter 210.5 264 474.5

12 Londonderry 283 164 447

13 Spaulding 232 182 414

13 Timberlane 175 239 414

15 Concord 254 157 411

16 Nashua North 146 105 251

17 Merrimack 122 54 176

18 Man Memorial 54.5 45 99.5
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                   NHIAA Div 1 Championships Boys GS  2-10-25                   
                                   94 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 363.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      2   Luke Purnell           ?     41.57      41.56       1:23.13    98.0   *
  7     37   Tyler Holbrook         ?     42.11      42.62       1:24.73    94.0   *
 11     20   John Purnell           ?     42.59      43.50       1:26.09    90.0   *
 20     69   Jack Noonan            ?     43.08      44.68       1:27.76    81.0   *
 31     53   Jack Decker            ?     46.19      46.79       1:32.98        
 55     84   Teddy Montagano        ?     49.81      53.04       1:42.85        

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 363.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2     13   Jack Martin            ?     41.35      41.33       1:22.68    99.0   *
  9     30   Nic Davis              ?     43.42      42.27       1:25.69    92.0   *
 12     92   Ryan Ervin             ?     42.99      43.36       1:26.35    89.0   *
 18     47   Will Dedeus            ?     43.48      44.00       1:27.48    83.0   *
 21     63   Henry Hyland           ?     43.66      44.12       1:27.78        
 78     78   Reilly Collins         ?   1:14.48      46.28       2:00.76        

Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 350.5   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5     14   Watson Ferguson        ?     41.75      41.98       1:23.73    96.0   *
  8     31   Tom Lavoie             ?     42.36      42.69       1:25.05    93.0   *
 17     48   Pat Lavoie             ?     43.39      43.97       1:27.36    84.0   *
 24     64   Jackson Farmer         ?     43.95      44.72       1:28.67    77.5   *
 45     93   Noah Davern            ?     48.19      48.83       1:37.02        
 57     79   Mason Gates            ?     55.27      48.98       1:44.25        

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 310.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  6     34   Austin Harvey          ?     41.87      42.43       1:24.30    95.0   *
 13     17   Max DeRosa             ?     42.59      44.01       1:26.60    88.0   *
 35     66   Connor O'Donnell       ?     46.93      47.69       1:34.62    68.0   *
 46     50   Finley Bouvier         ?     47.91      49.42       1:37.33    59.0   *
 63     81   Chance Kolacinski      ?     52.77      54.45       1:47.22        
 79     95   Nathan Rappoli         ?     58.07    1:03.36       2:01.43        
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                   NHIAA Div 1 Championships Boys GS  2-10-25                   
                                   94 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 297.5   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 22     16   Ryan Bowman            ?     42.84      45.07       1:27.91    80.0   *
 24     49   Brodie Champney        ?     43.79      44.88       1:28.67    77.5   *
 28     94   Rowen Berndt           ?     45.72      45.88       1:31.60    74.0   *
 37     80   Carter King            ?     47.04      47.84       1:34.88    66.0   *
 40     65   Devan Boyd             ?     47.70      47.71       1:35.41        
        33   Hammy Champney         ?       DNF      44.96                      

Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 283.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 14      6   Caden Guthrie          ?     42.88      43.76       1:26.64    87.0   *
 27     57   Conner Fucile          ?     45.44      46.00       1:31.44    75.0   *
 29     24   Hayden West            ?     45.66      46.78       1:32.44    73.0   *
 61     41   Drew Igoe              ?     53.09      52.97       1:46.06    48.0   *
 62     73   Mason Turek            ?     53.52      52.68       1:46.20        
 66     87   Jack Collins           ?     55.59      52.82       1:48.41        

Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 281.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4      8   Josh Corbett           ?     41.19      42.51       1:23.70    97.0   *
 32     26   Patrick Collins        ?     46.39      46.73       1:33.12    71.0   *
 48     43   Noah Mazza             ?     47.37      50.81       1:38.18    57.0   *
 49     75   Tim Cantwell           ?     49.16      49.81       1:38.97    56.0   *
 59     89   Zach Hussey            ?     52.66      51.69       1:44.35        
 60     59   Owen Brodeur           ?     52.19      53.76       1:45.95        

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points : 273.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 10     38   Tommy Crook            ?     42.25      43.46       1:25.71    91.0   *
 26      3   Timmy Crook            ?     44.33      44.69       1:29.02    76.0   *
 33     21   Chase Swisher          ?     45.86      47.85       1:33.71    70.0   *



 83     54   Logan Giltz            ?   1:01.75    1:03.54       2:05.29    36.0   *
 86     70   Aarav Audi             ?   1:06.82    1:06.28       2:13.10        
 88     85   Milan Mohan            ?   1:29.21    1:34.23       3:03.44        
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                   NHIAA Div 1 Championships Boys GS  2-10-25                   
                                   94 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 256.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 15     11   Sam Hunt               ?     43.11      43.96       1:27.07    86.0   *
 38     46   Adam DelloRusso        ?     46.47      48.45       1:34.92    65.0   *
 52     77   Carter Silva           ?     49.42      50.66       1:40.08    53.0   *
 53     62   Jack Nelson            ?     49.18      50.93       1:40.11    52.0   *
 76     91   Conor Gould            ?     57.54      59.41       1:56.95        
        29   Noah Usbelger          ?     44.89        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 254.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      9   Lucas Golden           ?     40.53      40.49       1:21.02   100.0   *
 16     27   Eugene Conn            ?     43.30      43.83       1:27.13    85.0   *
 34     44   Austin Vanacore        ?     47.35      47.07       1:34.42    69.0   *
        60   Ethan Audet            ?       DNF      56.24                         *

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton '               Total Points : 254.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 19      4   Jonas Welch            ?     43.24      44.36       1:27.60    82.0   *
 41     55   Parker Kingsley        ?     47.84      48.00       1:35.84    63.0   *
 42     22   Ryan Hall              ?     48.32      47.98       1:36.30    62.0   *
 64     39   Connor Kingsley        ?   1:02.14      45.72       1:47.86    47.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'Spaulding'                Total Points : 232.0   Rank : 12th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________



 36      5   Dominic Mangiafico     ?     46.21      48.62       1:34.83    67.0   *
 43     23   Aiden Locke            ?     48.20      48.17       1:36.37    61.0   *
 47     40   Cole DeAnglis-Poland   ?     47.01      50.74       1:37.75    58.0   *
 65     56   Aiden Auger            ?     53.87      54.19       1:48.06    46.0   *
 87     86   Connor Cilley          ?   1:09.99    1:17.81       2:27.80        
        72   Jacob Auger            ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 227.0   Rank : 13th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 30      7   Noah Turner            ?     45.49      46.96       1:32.45    72.0   *
 39     42   Liam Hannon            ?     47.41      47.69       1:35.10    64.0   *
 58     58   Brady Merrow           ?     51.25      53.02       1:44.27    49.0   *
 70     88   Jonah Therrien         ?     54.24      56.16       1:50.40    42.0   *
 72     74   Thomas Martineau       ?     54.16      57.07       1:51.23        
        25   Declan Manning         ?       DNF      49.06                      
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 210.5   Rank : 14th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 44     18   Mathew (Darragh) Boulb ?     47.20      49.53       1:36.73    60.0   *
 50     35   Liam McLynch           ?     48.46      50.55       1:39.01    54.5   *
 54     82   Erik Tennant           ?     51.67      51.03       1:42.70    51.0   *
 67     67   Max DeKoning           ?     54.76      53.94       1:48.70    45.0   *
 74     96   Will Sera              ?     57.35      58.48       1:55.83        
 82     51   Oscar Schaffer         ?     48.66    1:16.52       2:05.18        

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 175.0   Rank : 15th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 56     28   Kai LaFleur            ?     51.02      52.15       1:43.17    50.0   *
 68     45   Connor Wills           ?     54.76      54.58       1:49.34    44.0   *
 71     76   Ryan Auger             ?     54.95      55.55       1:50.50    41.0   *
 73     61   Matt Smith             ?     54.42      57.67       1:52.09    40.0   *
 81     90   Aidan Quimby           ?   1:00.89    1:02.85       2:03.74        
        10   Michael Chambers       ?     46.03        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 146.0   Rank : 16th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used



_____________________________________________________________________________________
 75     19   Jimmy Lombardi         ?     58.11      58.50       1:56.61    39.0   *
 77     36   Finn Larney            ?     58.28      59.18       1:57.46    38.0   *
 84     68   Kaiden Mangiafico      ?   1:01.81    1:04.92       2:06.73    35.0   *
 85     52   Jay Fritz              ?   1:03.74    1:06.55       2:10.29    34.0   *
         1   Camden Scorpa          ?       DNF      50.28                      
        83   Om Rane                ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 122.0   Rank : 17th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 23     15   Brent Clark            ?     44.05      44.32       1:28.37    79.0   *
 69     32   Connor Streeter        ?     53.47      55.94       1:49.41    43.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Total Points :  54.5   Rank : 18th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 50     12   Zach Telge             ?     49.71      49.30       1:39.01    54.5   *
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton'                Total Points :  37.0   Rank : 19th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 80     71   Nicholas Zagaria       ?   1:00.43    1:02.48       2:02.91    37.0   *
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                   NHIAA Div 1 Championships Boys GS  2-10-25                   
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
9       Lucas Golden              ?    M    40.53   40.49  1:21.02
13      Jack Martin               ?    M    41.35   41.33  1:22.68
2       Luke Purnell              ?    M    41.57   41.56  1:23.13
8       Josh Corbett              ?    M    41.19   42.51  1:23.70
14      Watson Ferguson           ?    M    41.75   41.98  1:23.73
34      Austin Harvey             ?    M    41.87   42.43  1:24.30
37      Tyler Holbrook            ?    M    42.11   42.62  1:24.73
31      Tom Lavoie                ?    M    42.36   42.69  1:25.05
30      Nic Davis                 ?    M    43.42   42.27  1:25.69
38      Tommy Crook               ?    M    42.25   43.46  1:25.71
20      John Purnell              ?    M    42.59   43.50  1:26.09
92      Ryan Ervin                ?    M    42.99   43.36  1:26.35
17      Max DeRosa                ?    M    42.59   44.01  1:26.60
6       Caden Guthrie             ?    M    42.88   43.76  1:26.64
11      Sam Hunt                  ?    M    43.11   43.96  1:27.07
27      Eugene Conn               ?    M    43.30   43.83  1:27.13
48      Pat Lavoie                ?    M    43.39   43.97  1:27.36
47      Will Dedeus               ?    M    43.48   44.00  1:27.48
4       Jonas Welch               ?    M    43.24   44.36  1:27.60
69      Jack Noonan               ?    M    43.08   44.68  1:27.76
63      Henry Hyland              ?    M    43.66   44.12  1:27.78
16      Ryan Bowman               ?    M    42.84   45.07  1:27.91
15      Brent Clark               ?    M    44.05   44.32  1:28.37
49      Brodie Champney           ?    M    43.79   44.88  1:28.67
64      Jackson Farmer            ?    M    43.95   44.72  1:28.67
3       Timmy Crook               ?    M    44.33   44.69  1:29.02
57      Conner Fucile             ?    M    45.44   46.00  1:31.44
94      Rowen Berndt              ?    M    45.72   45.88  1:31.60
24      Hayden West               ?    M    45.66   46.78  1:32.44
7       Noah Turner               ?    M    45.49   46.96  1:32.45
53      Jack Decker               ?    M    46.19   46.79  1:32.98
26      Patrick Collins           ?    M    46.39   46.73  1:33.12
21      Chase Swisher             ?    M    45.86   47.85  1:33.71
44      Austin Vanacore           ?    M    47.35   47.07  1:34.42
66      Connor O'Donnell          ?    M    46.93   47.69  1:34.62
5       Dominic Mangiafico        ?    M    46.21   48.62  1:34.83
80      Carter King               ?    M    47.04   47.84  1:34.88
46      Adam DelloRusso           ?    M    46.47   48.45  1:34.92
42      Liam Hannon               ?    M    47.41   47.69  1:35.10



65      Devan Boyd                ?    M    47.70   47.71  1:35.41
55      Parker Kingsley           ?    M    47.84   48.00  1:35.84
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                   NHIAA Div 1 Championships Boys GS  2-10-25                   
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

22      Ryan Hall                 ?    M    48.32   47.98  1:36.30
23      Aiden Locke               ?    M    48.20   48.17  1:36.37
18      Mathew (Darragh) Boulb    ?    M    47.20   49.53  1:36.73
93      Noah Davern               ?    M    48.19   48.83  1:37.02
50      Finley Bouvier            ?    M    47.91   49.42  1:37.33
40      Cole DeAnglis-Poland      ?    M    47.01   50.74  1:37.75
43      Noah Mazza                ?    M    47.37   50.81  1:38.18
75      Tim Cantwell              ?    M    49.16   49.81  1:38.97
12      Zach Telge                ?    M    49.71   49.30  1:39.01
35      Liam McLynch              ?    M    48.46   50.55  1:39.01
77      Carter Silva              ?    M    49.42   50.66  1:40.08
62      Jack Nelson               ?    M    49.18   50.93  1:40.11
82      Erik Tennant              ?    M    51.67   51.03  1:42.70
84      Teddy Montagano           ?    M    49.81   53.04  1:42.85
28      Kai LaFleur               ?    M    51.02   52.15  1:43.17
79      Mason Gates               ?    M    55.27   48.98  1:44.25
58      Brady Merrow              ?    M    51.25   53.02  1:44.27
89      Zach Hussey               ?    M    52.66   51.69  1:44.35
59      Owen Brodeur              ?    M    52.19   53.76  1:45.95
41      Drew Igoe                 ?    M    53.09   52.97  1:46.06
73      Mason Turek               ?    M    53.52   52.68  1:46.20
81      Chance Kolacinski         ?    M    52.77   54.45  1:47.22
39      Connor Kingsley           ?    M  1:02.14   45.72  1:47.86
56      Aiden Auger               ?    M    53.87   54.19  1:48.06
87      Jack Collins              ?    M    55.59   52.82  1:48.41
67      Max DeKoning              ?    M    54.76   53.94  1:48.70
45      Connor Wills              ?    M    54.76   54.58  1:49.34
32      Connor Streeter           ?    M    53.47   55.94  1:49.41
88      Jonah Therrien            ?    M    54.24   56.16  1:50.40
76      Ryan Auger                ?    M    54.95   55.55  1:50.50
74      Thomas Martineau          ?    M    54.16   57.07  1:51.23
61      Matt Smith                ?    M    54.42   57.67  1:52.09
96      Will Sera                 ?    M    57.35   58.48  1:55.83
19      Jimmy Lombardi            ?    M    58.11   58.50  1:56.61
91      Conor Gould               ?    M    57.54   59.41  1:56.95



36      Finn Larney               ?    M    58.28   59.18  1:57.46
78      Reilly Collins            ?    M  1:14.48   46.28  2:00.76
95      Nathan Rappoli            ?    M    58.07 1:03.36  2:01.43
71      Nicholas Zagaria          ?    M  1:00.43 1:02.48  2:02.91
90      Aidan Quimby              ?    M  1:00.89 1:02.85  2:03.74
51      Oscar Schaffer            ?    M    48.66 1:16.52  2:05.18
54      Logan Giltz               ?    M  1:01.75 1:03.54  2:05.29
68      Kaiden Mangiafico         ?    M  1:01.81 1:04.92  2:06.73
52      Jay Fritz                 ?    M  1:03.74 1:06.55  2:10.29
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

70      Aarav Audi                ?    M  1:06.82 1:06.28  2:13.10
86      Connor Cilley             ?    M  1:09.99 1:17.81  2:27.80
85      Milan Mohan               ?    M  1:29.21 1:34.23  3:03.44
72      Jacob Auger               ?    M      DNS     DNS         
83      Om Rane                   ?    M      DNS     DNS         
1       Camden Scorpa             ?    M      DNF   50.28         
10      Michael Chambers          ?    M    46.03     DNF         
25      Declan Manning            ?    M      DNF   49.06         
29      Noah Usbelger             ?    M    44.89     DNF         
33      Hammy Champney            ?    M      DNF   44.96         
60      Ethan Audet               ?    M      DNF   56.24         
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                 NHIAA Division 1 Championship Boys SL  2-10-25                 
                                   92 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 370.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      1   Jack Martin            ?     36.38      38.10       1:14.48    98.0   *
  7     36   Will Dedeus            ?     41.16      40.98       1:22.14    94.0   *
  9     52   Henry Hyland           ?     41.10      43.00       1:24.10    92.0   *
 15     83   Charlie Ruedig         ?     42.95      45.32       1:28.27    86.0   *
 16     68   Reilly Collins         ?     42.53      46.05       1:28.58        
        19   Nic Davis              ?       DNF        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 353.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      7   Luke Purnell           ?     36.21      36.49       1:12.70   100.0   *
 13     57   Jack Decker            ?     41.87      43.49       1:25.36    88.0   *
 19     73   Jack Noonan            ?     45.78      45.45       1:31.23    83.0   *
 20     24   John Purnell           ?     51.23      40.42       1:31.65    82.0   *
 32     88   Teddy Montagano        ?     50.64      52.94       1:43.58        
        41   Tyler Holbrook         ?     37.90        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 336.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4     11   Watson Ferguson        ?     37.84      39.91       1:17.75    97.0   *
 14     45   Pat Lavoie             ?     41.72      44.89       1:26.61    87.0   *
 23     90   Josh Patriquin         ?     46.75      48.21       1:34.96    79.0   *
 29     76   Noah Davern            ?     49.19      51.99       1:41.18    73.0   *
        28   Tom Lavoie             ?     39.51        DNF                      
        61   Jackson Farmer         ?     40.17        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 310.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 17     13   Sam Hunt               ?     48.15      41.90       1:30.05    85.0   *
 24     63   Carter Silva           ?     47.35      49.12       1:36.47    78.0   *
 25     30   Noah Usbelger          ?     48.15      49.09       1:37.24    77.0   *
 33     47   Adam DelloRusso        ?     52.16      51.80       1:43.96    70.0   *
        78   Jack Nelson            ?     54.99        DSQ                      
        92   Conor Gould            ?       DNF    1:13.32                      
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Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton '               Total Points : 295.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 10      9   Jonas Welch            ?     41.22      42.98       1:24.20    91.0   *
 18     26   Ryan Hall              ?     44.90      45.19       1:30.09    84.0   *
 30     59   Parker Kingsley        ?     50.53      51.25       1:41.78    72.0   *
 59     43   Connor Kingsley        ?     47.92    1:29.93       2:17.85    48.0   *
 61     75   Nicholas Zagaria       ?   1:07.28    1:14.48       2:21.76        

Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 282.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5      5   Josh Corbett           ?     38.41      39.51       1:17.92    96.0   *
 38     86   Aaron Stapleton        ?     52.41      54.35       1:46.76    65.0   *
 42     39   Noah Mazza             ?     52.56      58.25       1:50.81    61.0   *
 43     55   Owen Brodeur           ?     55.69      58.37       1:54.06    60.0   *
        22   Patrick Collins        ?     45.70        DSQ                      
        71   Tim Cantwell           ?       DSQ      51.77                      

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 264.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 34     69   Oscar Schaffer         ?     53.11      50.87       1:43.98    69.0   *
 36     20   Liam McLynch           ?     51.38      53.51       1:44.89    67.0   *
 37      2   Mathew (Darragh) Boulb ?     51.22      53.98       1:45.20    66.0   *
 41     53   Erik Tennant           ?     55.60      54.26       1:49.86    62.0   *
 44     37   Max DeKoning           ?     55.76      58.78       1:54.54        
 58     84   Will Sera              ?   1:10.71    1:06.52       2:17.23        

Class : M  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 259.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11      3   Ryan Bowman            ?     41.76      42.87       1:24.63    90.0   *
 12     21   Hammy Champney         ?     41.85      43.50       1:25.35    89.0   *
 22     70   Carter King            ?     46.52      46.19       1:32.71    80.0   *
        38   Brodie Champney        ?     43.40        DSQ                         *



        85   Rowen Berndt           ?     43.95        DSQ                      
        54   Kai Langley            ?       DNF      55.99                      

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 257.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 21     18   Liam Hannon            ?     44.56      48.10       1:32.66    81.0   *
 35     35   Noah Turner            ?     51.33      52.74       1:44.07    68.0   *
 39     51   Declan Manning         ?     54.17      54.52       1:48.69    64.0   *
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 64     67   Brady Merrow           ?     57.54    1:48.97       2:46.51    44.0   *
        82   Jonah Therrien         ?       DNS        DNS                      
        96   Chance Rippett Kirhart ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points : 257.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8      6   Timmy Crook            ?     40.51      41.79       1:22.30    93.0   *
 27     23   Chase Swisher          ?     47.84      50.53       1:38.37    75.0   *
 62     72   Aarav Audi             ?   1:12.29    1:13.08       2:25.37    46.0   *
 65     56   Milan Mohan            ?   1:39.63    1:43.08       3:22.71    43.0   *
        40   Tommy Crook            ?     41.05        DSQ                      
        87   Logan Giltz            ?       DNF    1:12.11                      

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 239.0   Rank : 11th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 31     34   Michael Chambers       ?     51.11      51.83       1:42.94    71.0   *
 47     50   Connor Wills           ?     59.29    1:00.27       1:59.56    57.0   *
 48     81   Aladin Crnolic         ?     59.91    1:01.17       2:01.08    56.0   *
 49     66   Matt Smith             ?   1:00.66    1:02.44       2:03.10    55.0   *
 51     95   JT Fox                 ?   1:01.56    1:03.83       2:05.39        
 55     17   Kai LaFleur            ?     52.81    1:15.22       2:08.03        

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 218.0   Rank : 12th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  6     15   Max DeRosa             ?     39.81      38.90       1:18.71    95.0   *
 26     49   Finley Bouvier         ?     48.54      49.18       1:37.72    76.0   *
 60     94   Nathan Rappoli         ?   1:08.31    1:11.17       2:19.48    47.0   *



        80   Chance Kolacinski      ?     56.99        DNF                         *
        32   Austin Harvey          ?       DNF        DNF                      
        65   Connor O'Donnell       ?       DNF      54.05                      

Class : M  Team : 'Spaulding'                Total Points : 182.0   Rank : 13th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 28      8   Dominic Mangiafico     ?     49.66      49.50       1:39.16    74.0   *
 45     74   Aiden Auger            ?     56.29      58.55       1:54.84    59.0   *
 57     42   Cole DeAnglis-Poland   ?   1:04.39    1:11.52       2:15.91    49.0   *
        89   Connor Cilley          ?   1:29.42        DNS                         *
        25   Aiden Locke            ?       DNF        DNF                      
        58   Jacob Auger            ?       DNS        DNS                      
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Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 164.0   Rank : 14th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 40     62   Drew Igoe              ?     54.68      54.27       1:48.95    63.0   *
 54     77   Mason Turek            ?   1:01.03    1:05.93       2:06.96    51.0   *
 56     91   Jackson Croteau        ?   1:03.02    1:06.13       2:09.15    50.0   *
        46   Conner Fucile          ?     43.74        DSQ                         *
        12   Caden Guthrie          ?       DNF        DNF                      
        29   Hayden West            ?       DNF      46.72                      

Class : M  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 157.0   Rank : 15th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2     10   Lucas Golden           ?     35.98      37.51       1:13.49    99.0   *
 46     60   Ethan Audet            ?     57.55    1:00.15       1:57.70    58.0   *
        44   Austin Vanacore        ?     46.54        DNF                         *
        27   Eugene Conn            ?       DSQ        DNF                         *

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 105.0   Rank : 16th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 52     31   Jimmy Lombardi         ?   1:01.39    1:04.73       2:06.12    53.0   *



 53     48   Finn Larney            ?   1:01.01    1:05.30       2:06.31    52.0   *
        14   Camden Scorpa          ?     48.70        DSQ                         *
        79   Kaiden Mangiafico      ?   1:12.41        DNF                         *
        64   Jay Fritz              ?       DSQ    1:26.42                      
        93   Om Rane                ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points :  54.0   Rank : 17th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 50     33   Connor Streeter        ?   1:00.95    1:02.53       2:03.48    54.0   *
        16   Brent Clark            ?     55.07        DSQ                         *

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Total Points :  45.0   Rank : 18th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 63      4   Zach Telge             ?   1:33.50      58.07       2:31.57    45.0   *
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Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
7       Luke Purnell              ?    M    36.21   36.49  1:12.70
10      Lucas Golden              ?    M    35.98   37.51  1:13.49
1       Jack Martin               ?    M    36.38   38.10  1:14.48
11      Watson Ferguson           ?    M    37.84   39.91  1:17.75
5       Josh Corbett              ?    M    38.41   39.51  1:17.92
15      Max DeRosa                ?    M    39.81   38.90  1:18.71
36      Will Dedeus               ?    M    41.16   40.98  1:22.14
6       Timmy Crook               ?    M    40.51   41.79  1:22.30
52      Henry Hyland              ?    M    41.10   43.00  1:24.10
9       Jonas Welch               ?    M    41.22   42.98  1:24.20
3       Ryan Bowman               ?    M    41.76   42.87  1:24.63
21      Hammy Champney            ?    M    41.85   43.50  1:25.35
57      Jack Decker               ?    M    41.87   43.49  1:25.36
45      Pat Lavoie                ?    M    41.72   44.89  1:26.61
83      Charlie Ruedig            ?    M    42.95   45.32  1:28.27
68      Reilly Collins            ?    M    42.53   46.05  1:28.58
13      Sam Hunt                  ?    M    48.15   41.90  1:30.05
26      Ryan Hall                 ?    M    44.90   45.19  1:30.09
73      Jack Noonan               ?    M    45.78   45.45  1:31.23
24      John Purnell              ?    M    51.23   40.42  1:31.65
18      Liam Hannon               ?    M    44.56   48.10  1:32.66
70      Carter King               ?    M    46.52   46.19  1:32.71
90      Josh Patriquin            ?    M    46.75   48.21  1:34.96
63      Carter Silva              ?    M    47.35   49.12  1:36.47
30      Noah Usbelger             ?    M    48.15   49.09  1:37.24
49      Finley Bouvier            ?    M    48.54   49.18  1:37.72
23      Chase Swisher             ?    M    47.84   50.53  1:38.37
8       Dominic Mangiafico        ?    M    49.66   49.50  1:39.16
76      Noah Davern               ?    M    49.19   51.99  1:41.18
59      Parker Kingsley           ?    M    50.53   51.25  1:41.78
34      Michael Chambers          ?    M    51.11   51.83  1:42.94
88      Teddy Montagano           ?    M    50.64   52.94  1:43.58
47      Adam DelloRusso           ?    M    52.16   51.80  1:43.96
69      Oscar Schaffer            ?    M    53.11   50.87  1:43.98
35      Noah Turner               ?    M    51.33   52.74  1:44.07
20      Liam McLynch              ?    M    51.38   53.51  1:44.89
2       Mathew (Darragh) Boulb    ?    M    51.22   53.98  1:45.20
86      Aaron Stapleton           ?    M    52.41   54.35  1:46.76
51      Declan Manning            ?    M    54.17   54.52  1:48.69



62      Drew Igoe                 ?    M    54.68   54.27  1:48.95
53      Erik Tennant              ?    M    55.60   54.26  1:49.86
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39      Noah Mazza                ?    M    52.56   58.25  1:50.81
55      Owen Brodeur              ?    M    55.69   58.37  1:54.06
37      Max DeKoning              ?    M    55.76   58.78  1:54.54
74      Aiden Auger               ?    M    56.29   58.55  1:54.84
60      Ethan Audet               ?    M    57.55 1:00.15  1:57.70
50      Connor Wills              ?    M    59.29 1:00.27  1:59.56
81      Aladin Crnolic            ?    M    59.91 1:01.17  2:01.08
66      Matt Smith                ?    M  1:00.66 1:02.44  2:03.10
33      Connor Streeter           ?    M  1:00.95 1:02.53  2:03.48
95      JT Fox                    ?    M  1:01.56 1:03.83  2:05.39
31      Jimmy Lombardi            ?    M  1:01.39 1:04.73  2:06.12
48      Finn Larney               ?    M  1:01.01 1:05.30  2:06.31
77      Mason Turek               ?    M  1:01.03 1:05.93  2:06.96
17      Kai LaFleur               ?    M    52.81 1:15.22  2:08.03
91      Jackson Croteau           ?    M  1:03.02 1:06.13  2:09.15
42      Cole DeAnglis-Poland      ?    M  1:04.39 1:11.52  2:15.91
84      Will Sera                 ?    M  1:10.71 1:06.52  2:17.23
43      Connor Kingsley           ?    M    47.92 1:29.93  2:17.85
94      Nathan Rappoli            ?    M  1:08.31 1:11.17  2:19.48
75      Nicholas Zagaria          ?    M  1:07.28 1:14.48  2:21.76
72      Aarav Audi                ?    M  1:12.29 1:13.08  2:25.37
4       Zach Telge                ?    M  1:33.50   58.07  2:31.57
67      Brady Merrow              ?    M    57.54 1:48.97  2:46.51
56      Milan Mohan               ?    M  1:39.63 1:43.08  3:22.71
12      Caden Guthrie             ?    M      DNF     DNF         
14      Camden Scorpa             ?    M    48.70     DSQ         
16      Brent Clark               ?    M    55.07     DSQ         
19      Nic Davis                 ?    M      DNF     DNF         
22      Patrick Collins           ?    M    45.70     DSQ         
25      Aiden Locke               ?    M      DNF     DNF         
27      Eugene Conn               ?    M      DSQ     DNF         
28      Tom Lavoie                ?    M    39.51     DNF         
29      Hayden West               ?    M      DNF   46.72         
32      Austin Harvey             ?    M      DNF     DNF         
38      Brodie Champney           ?    M    43.40     DSQ         



40      Tommy Crook               ?    M    41.05     DSQ         
41      Tyler Holbrook            ?    M    37.90     DNF         
44      Austin Vanacore           ?    M    46.54     DNF         
46      Conner Fucile             ?    M    43.74     DSQ         
54      Kai Langley               ?    M      DNF   55.99         
58      Jacob Auger               ?    M      DNS     DNS         
61      Jackson Farmer            ?    M    40.17     DNF         
64      Jay Fritz                 ?    M      DSQ 1:26.42         
65      Connor O'Donnell          ?    M      DNF   54.05         
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71      Tim Cantwell              ?    M      DSQ   51.77         
78      Jack Nelson               ?    M    54.99     DSQ         
79      Kaiden Mangiafico         ?    M  1:12.41     DNF         
80      Chance Kolacinski         ?    M    56.99     DNF         
82      Jonah Therrien            ?    M      DNS     DNS         
85      Rowen Berndt              ?    M    43.95     DSQ         
87      Logan Giltz               ?    M      DNF 1:12.11         
89      Connor Cilley             ?    M  1:29.42     DNS         
92      Conor Gould               ?    M      DNF 1:13.32         
93      Om Rane                   ?    M      DNS     DNS         
96      Chance Rippett Kirhart    ?    M      DNS     DNS         
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